### 2017 DRAFTING REQUEST

For:

Chris Kapenga (608) 266-9174

Drafter:

mshovers

By:

kyle

Secondary Drafters: kpleviak

Date:

3/20/2018

May Contact:

Same as LRB:

Submit via email:

YES

Requester's email:

Sen.Kapenga@legis.wisconsin.gov

Carbon copy (CC) to:

kyle.koenen@legis.wisconsin.gov

#### Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

#### Topic:

Vers.

/1

Project labor agreements and public contracts

#### **Instructions:**

See attached. Delete provisions of AA 4 (a2340/1).

#### **Drafting History:**

Drafted

/?	mshovers	anienaja	
	3/20/2018	3/20/2018	

Reviewed

FE Sent For:

<END>

mbarman 3/20/2018

**Submitted** 

mbarman 3/20/2018

Jacketed

Required

## 2017 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Am	endment (SA-AB748)				
For:	Chris Kapenga (608) 266-9174	Drafte	er:	mshovers	
By:	kyle	Secon	ndary Drafters:	kpleviak	
Date:	3/20/2018	Mana	744		
Same as LRB	:	May C	Contact:		
Submit via en Requester's er Carbon copy (	mail: Sen.Kapenga@leg	is.wisconsin.gov			
Pre Topic:					
No specific pr	re topic given				
Topic:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Project labor	agreements and public contracts				
Instructions:					
See attached.	Delete provisions of AA 4 (a2340/1	1).			
<b>Drafting His</b>	tory:				
Vers. Dra	fted Reviewed	Submitted	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>	
/? msh	novers		ı		
11 ME	5 3/24/10		5end		
FE Sent For:	$5 \frac{3}{20} \frac{3}{8} $	>	to	٥	
	SEI (D)		offic	. L	
				009-1	•
		<b>F</b>	EWN'K	dein	
			10	intovs	
			Eho 59	roll lein hator's ffice egis.wisconsi	
		. 1 /	onen al	egis.wisconsi	r.ga
		Kyleik	-0001- 100	,	



1

11

## State of Misconsin 2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBáz411\1
MES&KRP:amn



# SENATE AMENDMENT, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 748

	:
2	1. Page 3, line 22: after that line, delete the material inserted by assembly
3	amendment 4.
4	2. Page 4, line 18: delete the material inserted by assembly amendment 4 and
5	substitute "par. (c)", which was deleted by assembly amendment 4.
6	3. Page 4, line 21: delete the material inserted by assembly amendment 4 and
7	substitute "par. (c)", which was deleted by assembly amendment 4.
8	4. Page 5, line 5: after that line, delete the material inserted by assembly
9	amendment 4.
10	5. Page 5. line 23: delete the material inserted by assembly amendment 4

**6.** Page 6, line 3: delete the material inserted by assembly amendment 4.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

15

1	7. Page 6, line 7: after that line, delete the material inserted by assembly
2	amendment 4.
3	8. Page 6, line 20: delete the material inserted by assembly amendment 4 and
4	substitute "No", which was deleted by assembly amendment 4.
5	9. Page 6, line 23: delete the material inserted by assembly amendment 4 and
6	substitute "If", which was deleted by assembly amendment 4.
7	10. Page 7, line 2: after that line, delete the material inserted by assembly
8	amendment 4.
9	11. Page 7, line 12: delete the material inserted by assembly amendment 4
10	and substitute "No", which was deleted by assembly amendment 4.
11	12. Page 7, line 14: delete the material inserted by assembly amendment 4
12	and substitute "If", which was deleted by assembly amendment 4.
13	13. Page 7, line 16: after that line, delete the material inserted by assembly
14	amendment 4.

(END)